
   

 The Institute of Quarrying Australia 
ABN 69 893 345 889 
www.quarry.com.au 

  
83 Poets Road 
West Hobart 
 

T: +61 3 62237109 
F: +61 3 62234858 
M: 0418126253 
E: palmern@tasweb.net.au 

 
 

09/18 

  

   
 
Please thank our bus sponsors RNB Trading, Forze and Stopford Drilling. We will have1 mini 
bus for the weekend a 25 seater with option for second 12 seater and or use of own cars for 
extras, thanks also to our volunteer drivers 
  

IQA Tech & Social Weekend-2021- Program-Final 
 

 
 
Long range forecast- We will get weather! 
 
Safety 
We will need to abide by Covid rules at venues and also use Sanitizer.  
I will have First Aid kit and hopefully also Defib kit with us on the bus, also bottled water.  
Bring own 
Sunscreen, Jacket, Hat, Sturdy Shoes. Short walks on uneven steep ground to Lighthouse will 
be around 400m 
Be aware of snakes –They are on the move, do not approach them. 
 
Food Allergies/Menu-Please advise if you have any food allergies/dietary- Lunch/dinner 
 
Lunch we must Pre order- See menu –Bruny Hotel,-Main course choice from attached menu 
Dinner at Bruny Island Bowls Club- Carvery Buffet- See Menu below. 
Bruny Island Cheese- Cheese and beer tasting 
 
Mobile Phone coverage- Yes in most places Telstra works 
 
Facilities/Toilets  Basic but clean facilities at Bruny Lighthouse,- Standard Public facilities at 
Bruny Hotel, Quarantine Station and  Bruny Island Cheese 
 
National Parks Pass- if you have one- please bring it with you- each pass allows 8 people 
entry to South Bruny- So far we have 3 and need 2 more- If you have pass can you let me 
know in advance! 
 

http://www.quarry.com.au/


   

 The Institute of Quarrying Australia 
ABN 69 893 345 889 
www.quarry.com.au 

  
83 Poets Road 
West Hobart 
 

T: +61 3 62237109 
F: +61 3 62234858 
M: 0418126253 
E: palmern@tasweb.net.au 

 
 

09/18 

  

Sponsors- Please thank Stopford Drilling, Forze Explosives, RNB Trading for sponsoring the   
mini bus for the weekend  
 
Shops on Bruny – Two general stores- Limited range- One at Adventure Bay-does do 
fuel/takaways-6293119, and Alonnah Store- also does takeaways 62931584 –Suggest stock 
up in Margate/Snug prior to catching ferry 
Bruny Island Pharmacy- Alonnah 62932005 9am – 4pm weekdays 
Bruny Island Community Health Centre- Mon-Fri 8.30-5 Sat 9.30-1.30- Alonnah 61217400 
Ferry - Kettering- Ferry terminal Access-Watch your speed limit  
Sealink Ferry operates  7 days per week, Channel crossing takes 15 mins , suggest arrive 20 
mins early prior to departure- there is no booking system- first come first serve 

  
 
Accommodation 
Captain Cook Holiday Park- 768 Adventure Bay Rd Adventure Bay, Bruny Island 
Ph: 03 62931128 
Email   info@captaincookpark.com 
http:// https://captaincookpark.com/ 

http://www.quarry.com.au/
https://captaincookpark.com/


   

 The Institute of Quarrying Australia 
ABN 69 893 345 889 
www.quarry.com.au 

  
83 Poets Road 
West Hobart 
 

T: +61 3 62237109 
F: +61 3 62234858 
M: 0418126253 
E: palmern@tasweb.net.au 

 
 

09/18 

  

 
 
 
Friday night Nov 26th 
Non-IQA sponsored evening. 
Dinner own care and responsibility in cabins/caravans/Air BnB,  
Dining Out- 
Bruny Hotel- Suggest you book- 20 min drive from Adventure Bay 62931148  
www.hotelbruny.com.au 
Bruny Island Bowls Club- Do meals- Bookings essential Friday nights.Two sittings 1 @ 5.30 
2nd sitting @7pm Bookings essential. The club also offers Bare Foot Bowls Friday arvo starting 
3.45pm Phone Dale 0401519092 
Sat morning Nov 27th 
Breakfast – Self cater – or takeaway at Shop 
Bus- 8.15 for 8.30am depart  Mini Bus 1 x 25 seater with option for 2nd 12 seater- Currently 
held- and or convoy cars- depending on final numbers.  Bus will depart the Car park Please 
bring sturdy shoes, Hat, Sun screen, drinks, Jacket etc 
 
Convoy cars- if you decide to use own car you will need to have National parks Pass to 
access South Bruny 
 
Lunch Order- We need to collect lunch orders-See separate list-Hotel Bruny- Please advise 
by Thursday Nov 25th your choice from menu. Name and selection on the list provided- You 
will pay own meals at venue during lunch break- Drinks- Order your own at the bar 
Depart Capt cook Car park 8.30am 
Travel time 55 mins 
1st Stop-9.35am Cape Bruny Lighthouse- Lighthouse Keepers station- Bus parked here 
There is a small museum there, toilets and short walks- 

http://www.quarry.com.au/


   

 The Institute of Quarrying Australia 
ABN 69 893 345 889 
www.quarry.com.au 

  
83 Poets Road 
West Hobart 
 

T: +61 3 62237109 
F: +61 3 62234858 
M: 0418126253 
E: palmern@tasweb.net.au 

 
 

09/18 

  

 
Cape Bruny Lighthouse Tour- Cost per person $15 Craig 0478812522 Lighthouse 10 min 
walk up the hill to lighthouse- Guided tour 10 per group--Matt- 3 tours booked 10am, 10.30 am 
and 11 am Tour takes around 20 mins – Advise if you want to climb lighthouse so I can 
arrange groups 
I will have Morning tea gear- prepare own- at Lighthouse Station- Tea/coffee- etc 
Depart  11.45 
Travel time 35 mins 
2nd Stop- 12.30 PM Hotel Bruny 3959 Bruny Island Main rd Alonnah 0362931148 Contact 
Angela-Lunch from menu-drinks from bar- Please pay all own costs- Order lunch in advance 
Depart 2pm 
Travel time 40 mins 
3rd Stop –2.45 pm Quarantine Station 816 Killora Rd North Bruny ph 0362931419 Guided 
walk around the Quarantine Station 1hr 
Depart 3.45pm 
Travel time 20 mins 
4th Stop – 4pm Bruny Island Cheese-1807 Bruny Island Main Rd Host Alex 0407532504- 
He will give 30 min talk on  4 x cheese/bread/beer including tastings-  $30/head 
Back to Capt Cook Park- Travel time 20 mins 
Free time 
6.30 PM Dinner at Bruny Bowls Club-  Short walk from Capt Cook Park to Bowls Club next 
door 
Drinks – order your own at the bar 
Dinner Carvery buffet 2 course @ $40/head- Pay at bar on arrival 
Carvery Buffet - Main Course 
 
- Roast Pepper Crusted Beef 
- Roast Seasoned Pork with Apple Sauce 
- Hot potatoes & Gravy 
- Roasted Medley of Vegetables 
- Garden Salad 
- Dinner Rolls 
 
Dessert 
- Tangy Citrus Flan with Double Cream 
- Berry Pavlova Roulade 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.quarry.com.au/


   

 The Institute of Quarrying Australia 
ABN 69 893 345 889 
www.quarry.com.au 

  
83 Poets Road 
West Hobart 
 

T: +61 3 62237109 
F: +61 3 62234858 
M: 0418126253 
E: palmern@tasweb.net.au 

 
 

09/18 

  

Other activities- your care and responsibility - I haven’t made any arrangements and not 
included in the IQA itinerary. 
Places you may want to visit or try 
 
Pennicott Tours- A must do! www.pennicottjourneys.co  3 hr cruise Departing Adventure Bay 11am 1005 
Adventure Bay Rd Ph 0362344270  www.brunycruises.com.au 
I have done it twice! 

 
Get Shucked Oysters- Open 9.30-4.30  1735 Bruny Island Main rd Great Bay- North Bruny Ph Suzanne 

0439303597 info@getshucked.com.au Oyster $20/dozen $28 Dozen cooked-Shuckers can we watched-Venue 

also offers wines/beers, soft drinks, hot chips 

Bruny Island Premium Wines, Bar & Grill  4391 Main Rd Lunawanna Ph 0409973033- Wine tastings and sales, 

Lunch /coffee 

House of Whiskey 360 Lennon Rd North Bruny Ph 0362606344 Open to 9.30- 5.30pm 7 days 

Bruny Island Chocolate   55 Adventure Bay Rd Open 10-4pm   7 days 

Bruny Island Honey 2184 Bruny Island Main Rd Great Bay Open 9am to 5pm- 7 days Ph0400583099  

info@thehoney-pot.com 

Walks- The Neck/lookout- 15 mins  

Mavista Nature Walk/Falls- 45 mins 
Mt Mangana- 1.5 hrs return 
Fluted Cape- 2.5 hrs return 
Cape Queen Elizabeth- 3 hrs 
Plus more 
Check out the guide given to you by Sealink- Make sure you read how difficult each walk is 

 
 
Code of Conduct- We ask that you adhere to the IQA competition and consumer protection protocols , policies 
and code of conduct, the IQA takes no responsibility for Non IQA events or actions beyond our control. 

http://www.quarry.com.au/
http://www.pennicottjourneys.co/
http://www.brunycruises.com.au/
mailto:info@getshucked.com.au
mailto:info@thehoney-pot.com


   

 The Institute of Quarrying Australia 
ABN 69 893 345 889 
www.quarry.com.au 

  
83 Poets Road 
West Hobart 
 

T: +61 3 62237109 
F: +61 3 62234858 
M: 0418126253 
E: palmern@tasweb.net.au 

 
 

09/18 

  

 
Look forward to a good weekend 
Regards 
John Stanton 
 
Attachments- Hotel Bruny Menu-Lunch order list 
 
Attendance list – See below- - If any changes please let me know! 
IQA Tech Social 2021 

Attend    Accom booked   Bus  Covid Loc 

Chris Terry    1   1  Tas 

John & Sue Stanton   2   2  Tas 

Sammy Stanton    1   1  Tas 

Sam & Mel Benson   2AirBnb   2  Tas 

Nic Armstrong    1 AirBnB   1  Tas 

Andrew & Rebecca Tunstall  2   2  Tas 

Dean & Tracy Maxfield   2   2  Tas 

Tony & Cheryl Cresswell   2   2  Tas 

Cresswells- Friends- if space on transport  4   4  Tas 

 Tamara Clark    1   1  Tas 

Barry & Margaret Palmer   2 Caravan  2  Tas 

Nick & Tania Palmer   2 Caravan  2  Tas 

Ian & Sue Smith    2 Motor Home  2  Tas 

Ron & Carol Bugg    2 Motor Home  2  Tas 

Ben & Andrea + 2 kids   4 @Air BNB  4  Tas 

Roger & Cheryl + 2 kids   4 Air BNB  4  Tas 

Graham Smith    1 Villa   1  Tas 

Dugald, Peter, Pinner   3 Caravan  3  Tas/Qld 

Total  32 including Tamara? 36 including Cresswell friends 

 
 

http://www.quarry.com.au/

